SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35263/2015

THE STATE OF PUNJAB AND OTHERS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRISHALA ALLOYS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(complete.

Only SLP (C) NO> 35269 of 2015 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge (In Chamber).

Only SLP(C) No. 35269 of 2015 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35265-35267/2015 (IV-B)

(complete.)

SLP(C) No. 35790/2015 (IV-B)

(complete.)

SLP(C) No. 35269/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 904/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 2407/2016 (IV-B)

Date: 19-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Monisha Handa, Adv.

Mr Bhagirath N Patel, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) NO.35269/2015

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 16.4.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar 19.02.2018